# CH \$40.00 57699

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Martin Joesph Arku Jr.		07/18/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Overtime Sports, Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Jay Street, Suite 600		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5769960	O T OVERTIME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-8900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Tamar Niv Bessinger

Address Line 1:Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.Address Line 2:151 West 42nd Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OVSP 1913877
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Fully Executed Assignment from Arku to Overtime (F3610056x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0876

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 5769960

WHEREAS, Martin Joseph Arku, Jr., aka Martin Joesph Arku, Jr., an individual with an address of 9924 Balaye Run Dr., 30 Truman Court, Tampa, Florida 33619 ("Arku"), is the owner of the following registration for the O T OVERTIME & Design mark (the "Arku Registration"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Int'l. Class
DVERTIME	5769960	T-shirts; shorts; tank tops; pants; socks; hats.	25

WHEREAS, Overtime Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 20 Jay Street, Suite 600, Brooklyn, New York 11201 ("OSI"), is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Arku Registration and all associated goodwill in the Arku Registration;

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Arku, Arku does hereby perpetually and irrevocably assign and transfer to OSI all right, title and interest in and to the Arku Registration and the OT OVERTIME & Design mark shown therein, and all claims at law and in equity in relation to the OT OVERTIME & Design mark and Arku Registration that could be asserted by Arku arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the OT OVERTIME & Design mark and Arku Registration and any and all remedies against and for past, present and future infringements or violations of any rights in the OT OVERTIME & Design mark and Arku Registration.

Martin Joseph Arku, Jr.

{F3605378.3}

RECORDED: 07/22/2020

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0877**